
National Bench Rest Shooter's Association     Region : North Central 
      

  

OAK HILLS GUN CLUB DAVENPORT 

IA         

Oak Hill, June LV Benchrest 2020 
 

Date:  06/20/2020 
        

Light Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards 
           

              
Rank Shooter Agg Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 

Match 

4 
Match 5 

      

1 Carstensen, Jim 0.1894  0.115 0.217 0.165 0.264 0.186 
      

2 Ekstrom, Dean 0.1928  0.144 0.093 0.187 0.229 0.311 
      

3 Coe, J.J. 0.2385  0.390 0.151 0.171 0.242 0.210 
      

4 Schmidt, Jim 0.2406  0.167 0.338 0.317 0.121 0.260 
      

5 Carstensen, Ethan 0.2602  0.455 0.218 0.171 0.320 0.137 
      

6 Morgan, Joe 0.2918  0.317 0.328 0.312 0.230 0.272 
      

7 Wick, Jerry 0.3044  0.305 0.214 0.364 0.299 0.340 
      

8 Johnson, Wes 0.3170  0.335 0.290 0.285 0.348 0.327 
      

9 Coiner, Mike 0.3638  0.133 0.325 0.581 0.501 0.279 
      

10 Kerhlikar, Louis 0.3774  0.374 0.241 0.492 0.375 0.405 
      

11 King, Jerry 0.3992  0.429 0.216 0.407 0.476 0.468 
      

12 Peterson, Cecil 0.4026  0.375 0.391 0.343 0.527 0.377 
      

13 Coiner, Jacob 0.4632  0.528 0.337 0.602 0.373 0.476 
      

  
Small Groups by 

Match 
  0.115 0.093 0.165 0.121 0.137 

      

              
Small Group: 

Ekstrom, Dean   

0.093           

  
             

              
              
Oak Hill, June LV Benchrest 2020 

           
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards 

           
              
Rank Shooter Agg Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 

Match 

4 
Match 5 

      

1 Ekstrom, Dean 0.2115  0.492 0.183 0.607 0.450 0.383 
      

2 Carstensen, Ethan 0.2914  0.792 0.636 0.681 0.209 0.596 
      

3 Coe, J.J. 0.3173  0.505 0.584 0.787 0.722 0.575 
      

4 Wick, Jerry 0.3438  0.823 0.754 0.576 0.773 0.512 
      

5 Carstensen, Jim 0.3682  0.392 0.685 0.541 0.688 1.376 
      

6 Morgan, Joe 0.3941  0.581 1.219 0.759 0.692 0.690 
      

7 Schmidt, Jim 0.4230  0.794 0.916 1.048 0.973 0.499 
      

8 Kerhlikar, Louis 0.4452  1.028 0.733 1.177 0.512 1.002 
      

9 Peterson, Cecil 0.4494  1.253 0.629 0.883 0.891 0.838 
      

10 Johnson, Wes 0.4551  0.808 1.270 0.457 0.818 1.198 
      

11 Coiner, Mike 0.5588  1.693 0.909 0.928 0.718 1.340 
      

12 King, Jerry 0.6184  2.267 1.176 1.055 0.622 1.064 
      

13 Coiner, Jacob 0.8394  1.403 1.735 1.408 2.301 1.547 
      

Small Groups by 

Match 
    0.392 0.183 0.457 0.209 0.383 

      

              
Small Group: 

 Ekstrom, Dean   

0.183           



              
              
Oak Hill, Light Varmint June 2020 Grand Agg - Sorted By Rank 

         

Rank Shooter 
Grand 

Agg 
LV5-100 LV5-200 

         

1 Ekstrom, Dean 0.2022  0.1928  0.2115  
         

2 Carstensen, Ethan 0.2758  0.2602  0.2914  
         

3 Coe, J.J. 0.2779  0.2385  0.3173  
         

4 Carstensen, Jim 0.2788  0.1894  0.3682  
         

5 Wick, Jerry 0.3241  0.3044  0.3438  
         

6 Schmidt, Jim 0.3318  0.2406  0.4230  
         

7 Morgan, Joe 0.3429  0.2918  0.3941  
         

8 Johnson, Wes 0.3860  0.3170  0.4551  
         

9 Kerhlikar, Louis 0.4113  0.3774  0.4452  
         

10 Peterson, Cecil 0.4260  0.4026  0.4494  
         

11 Coiner, Mike 0.4613  0.3638  0.5588  
         

12 King, Jerry 0.5088  0.3992  0.6184  
         

13 Coiner, Jacob 0.6513  0.4632  0.8394  
         

              
 

Total Shooters 13 
           

              
              

              

              
Oak Hill, Light Varmint June 2020 Grand Agg - Equipment List 

         

              
  Shooter Name Action Barrel Stock Mfr Smith Caliber 

Bullet 

Mfr 
Wgt Shape Pwdr Wgt Scope Pwr 

  Ekstrom, Dean BAT Bartlein Leonard Self 6PPC Self 67 BT N133   Nightforce 42 

  Carstensen, Ethan Panda Kreiger Scoville JLC 6 PPC Barts   BT N 133 29.0  March 60 

  Coe, J.J. Borden Kreiger Coe Wick 6 PPC Miller     N133   Nightforce 42 

  Carstensen, Jim Panda Lederer Scoville JLC 6 Bartail   BT N133 29.0  March 60 

  Wick, Jerry Panda Kreiger Scoville Wick 6PPC Miller 65 BT N133 29.0  Leupold 45 

  Schmidt, Jim BAT Bartlein Scoville Self 6PPC Conaway 68 BT LT32   Nightforce 55 

  Morgan, Joe Viper Kreiger Klub Self 6PPC Conaway 65   N133 29.8  Leupold 45 

  Johnson, Wes Nuevo Bartlein Verhagan Self 6 PPC Barts 68   N133   Sightron 45 

  Kerhlikar, Louis Farley Bartlein Scoville Skeeter 6 PPC Barts 68   8208 29.0  Leupold 45 

  Coiner, Mike Marsh Bartlein MCM   6 PPC Barts 68   N133   March 60 

  King, Jerry BAT Bartlein Scoville JLC 6PPC Meyers 65   N133   Leeupold   

  Coiner, Jacob Marsh Bartlein MCM   6 PPC Barts     N 133   Maarch 60 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 


